

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3022/2025

SUKHJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSIMRAN SINGH GILL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 275593/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 275590/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 07-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harsharvardhan Lodhi, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.
2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA No.804 of 2025, titled "Harsimran Singh Gill vs. Sukhjeet Kaur", pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Bhopal, M.P.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

