

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3022/2025

SUKHJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSIMRAN SINGH GILL

Respondent(s)

[ONLY T.P.(CRL.) NO. 258/2026 IS TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 258/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 79898/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 79901/2026 -
STAY APPLICATION

Date : 17-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) requesting for adjournment for filing the counter affidavit, put up the Transfer Petitions after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VATSALA DUBEY)
COURT MASTER(NSH)