

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 3022/2025

SUKHJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSIMRAN SINGH GILL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 275593/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 275590/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 37881/2025 (XVI-A)

IA No. 266447/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 266446/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 266450/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P.(Crl.) No. 258/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 79898/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 79901/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 20-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khwaja, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AORMr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Amit Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Silpi S Swain, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. There is a letter seeking adjournment circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent.**
- 2. List the matters in the third week of July, 2026.**
- 3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue.**

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**